503817238 05/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3863887 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHGHAE KIM	02/28/2012
MICHAEL J. KIM	02/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.	
Street Address:	1000 TOWN CENTER	
Internal Address:	22ND FLOOR	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48075-1238	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8518464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: docketing@brookskushman.com, brivard@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. **Address Line 1:** 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHIN0101PUSA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN E. NEMAZI

SIGNATURE: /John E. Nemazi/
DATE SIGNED: 05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lien 8,518,464#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038642 FRAME: 0108

503817238

Attorney Lien

Effective Date: 5/6/2016

The Claimant:

Brooks Kushman P.C., AKA (The Claimant) 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Southfield, MI 48075-1238

Michigan courts recognize the right of attorneys to assert retaining and charging liens to secure payment for professional services. *Kysor Industrial Corp v DM Liquidating Co*, 11 Mich App 438; 161 NW2d 452 (1968).

Notice is hereby given that an Attorney Lien is being filed to secure payment for professional services and costs against:

The Client

Applicants:

JongHae KIM Michael J. KIM Shinhan Technology Institute 100 Nochungil Dongmyun, Hongchun, Kangwon 250-892 Republic of Korea

General Description of Property:

U.S. Patent No. 8,518,464

and any subsequent patents or other intellectual property resulting from this patent.

Amount Due to Claimant

The sum of \$2901.97 is the claimed amount due to the above mentioned claimant (after deducting all just credits and offsets) for the following legal work and costs advanced furnished by the claimant:

Filing and prosecution of the above-listed patent in United States.

BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

/John E. Nemazi/ John E. Nemazi Shareholder Brooks Kushman, P.C.

RECORDED: 05/09/2016

PATENT REEL: 038642 FRAME: 0109